

Tamil Nadu Newsprint and Papers Limited

(A Govt. of Tamil Nadu Enterprise)

Regd. Office: 67, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai 600 032 Phone: (91) (044) 22301094-97, 22354415-16 & 18 Fax: 22350834 & 22354614 Web: www.tnpl.com Email: response@tnpl.co.in, export@tnpl.co.in

TNPL - The Corporate Indentity Number: L22121TN1979PLC007799

Dated: 21st April, 2022

To BSE Limited (BSE) Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Listing Department Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir.

Sub: 17th National Award for Excellence in Cost Management, 2019 - Reg.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, it is to inform that

Tamil Nadu Newsprint and Paper Limited (TNPL), a prominent Bagasse based Paper manufacturing Company has won the 1st Position in the 17th National Award for Excellence in Cost Management, 2019, under the category of "Manufacturing-Public-Large". TNPL has won this prestigious award for the Fourth time.

The award is conferred by The Institute of Cost Accountants of India, a premier Cost and Management Accounting body, which instituted the National Awards for Excellence in Cost Management in the year 2003 to recognize and honour organizations which have succeeded through efficient and innovative approaches in Cost Management.



Tamil Nadu Newsprint and Papers Limited

The Award Ceremony was held on 20th April, 2022 at Constitution Club of India, New Delhi.

Shri. Piyush Goyal, Hon'ble Union Minister for Commerce & Industry, Textiles, Consumer Affairs and Food & Public Distribution has presented the Award.

Smt. Sathya Ananth, GM (Finance) & CFO has received the Award, on behalf of TNPL.

Kindly take the above on record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Tamil Nady Newsprint and Papers Ltd.

21/4/2022

B Thamizhselvan

Company Secretary